ARMY REGULATION No. 672-11

HEADOUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON, DC 10 June 1970

## DECORATIONS, AWARDS, AND HONORS

# BRIGADIER GENERAL IFREMIAH P HOLLAND AWARD

Effective 1 July 1970

Local limited supplementation of this regulation is permitted but is not required. If supplements are issued, Army Staff agencies and major Army commands will furnish one copy of each to the Office of The Provost Marshal General, Department of the Army; other commands will furnish one copy of each to the next higher headquarters.

	Paragraph
General	1
Description	2
Eligibility	3
Selection	4
Procedures	
Presentation	6

- 1. General. An award to be known as the Brigadier General Jeremiah P. Holland Award will be given annually to the most outstanding military police unit, company size or smaller.
- 2. Description. This award will be an appropriate trophy, of a design selected by The Provost Marshal General, and any interest accrued beyond the initial donation establishing the award and not used to purchase the trophy.
- 3. Eligibility. Active Army Military Police Corps units, company size or smaller, are eligible to receive this award.
- 4. Selection. a. The Provost Marshal General will determine which military police unit will receive the annual award.
- b. Selection will be based on total accomplishments of the unit, encompassing every phase of activity bearing directly on mission accomplishment.
- c. Selection will be made in such a manner so as to preclude the necessity for additional records, exercises, or inspections.
- (1) Selection will be based on records, reports, and significant accomplishments of the unit.
- (2) The following records and reports, when appropriate to the type unit being evaluated, will be considered: Annual General Inspection Report, Command Maintenance Management Inspection Report, Army Training Test results, individual and crew-served weapons qualification scores, Military Occupational Speciality Evaluation Test, reenlistment rate, record of judicial and non-

judicial punishment, individual awards, decorations and citations, and other major accomplishments, significant achievements or extracurricular activities.

- 5. Procedures. a. The annual zone of consideration will be from 1 July through 30 June.
- b. Each provost marshal of a major command reporting directly to Headquarters, Department of the Army, may submit annually one nomination for consideration. Nominations will be forwarded to The Provost Marshal General, Department of the Army, Washington, DC, 20314, so as to arrive no later than 1 August.
- c. Nominations will be forwarded in letter format and will describe the mission of the unit, major functions performed in accomplishing the mission, and will contain specific information concerning the unit's achievements. Nominations should include sufficient data concerning the unit's achievements in relation to the selection criteria in paragraph 4, to show clearly why the unit was selected over all others considered. Documentation to support the recommendation, such as unit awards or commendations, should be attached to the nominations as appropriate.
- d. The Provost Marshal General will convene a board of officers to consider all nominations and to recommend the unit considered the most outstanding.
- 6. Presentation. a. The award will be announced and presented on 26 September, the anniversary date of the Military Police Corps. If possible, the

TAGO 878A-June 390-476°-70

ر1

#### AR 672-11

presentation will be made in Washington, DC; however, if circumstances so dictate, the award will be forwarded by The Provost Marshal General to the recipient unit.

b. Travel and per diem costs for the unit commander and senior noncommissioned officer which are incidental to presentation of the award will be borne by the major command concerned.

The proponent agency of this regulation is the Office of The Provost Marshal General. Users are invited to send comments and suggested improvements on DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Publications) to The Provost Marshal General. ATTN: PMGP—M, Department of the Army, Washington, DC, 20314.

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

W. C. WESTMORELAND, General, United States Army, Chief of Staff.

## Official:

KENNETH G. WICKHAM, Major General, United States Army, The Adjutant General.

### Distribution:

To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-9 requirements for AR, Military Police:

Active Army: A (qty rqr block No. 248).

NG: D (qty rqr block No. 251).

USAR: D (qty rqr block No. 251).

